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HAREIRER: EEHEEFREN
NanoLuc® Binary Technology-NanoBiT®

BBAE: EARMEEFA (PPIs) MERSTN/LFAREIRHR L ARTDN, EIIER PPIs
NFERESNERFERAS TNAREMZERESEXER, BRAENRSHEARBREAR
HEEH, ERAMRRYMIEFRERRZABENERED. AMXERREAREDEEE
FEERS 755 Pull-down SRR HITE, HAREERRMMRIMEPIIEIE.

NanoBiT® # R 2—fETF Promega R#r&F &Y KE NanoLuc® Luciferase BB TR
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NanoBiT° EH : EHHE NanoLuc® Binary
ERRNBRARBERNE Technology

NanoLuc® Binary Technology (NanoBiT®) 2—#&F Promega
RITEFEHNEE NanoLuc® BN EBHN _TRTRSE, AKXE
MERBANELRNEEIER,

NanoLuc® Luciferase: {X#& 19KDa, 171 NS EE, E&&
Eﬂéaﬁa%ﬁm@*ﬂ NanOBiT® *ﬁiljl\ljl ﬁﬁa:iﬁiﬂﬂ7k"§:5*ﬁﬁ1’ﬁ NanoLuc Renilla Firefly
FIBNEAZE, {E NanoBiT ® AEMM. DAEME—,

NanoLuc® ER%M:

« RRREN
RIEAREES

. NESER
ERMEEANESRER

NanoBiT® & % 2 B Promega & # & & ¢ X # -NanoLuc®
Luciferase A TEHAK W NI E AR, BIX BT (LgBiT: 18
kDa) #1/\ BiT (SmBiT: 11 &8 ), TS5 2 M FNENER

PARENREERD, SWHPEAREHREFRAN, BIITES -l
HEESFKREREHNBHERDEENRGTERRNR +

XfES. DB, ( \

LgBiT #1 SmBIT NI EAGRENREMMIRERENER LﬁT(ﬂﬂﬁ%w

Ra. (17.6kDa) Structural complementation

generates a luminescent signal




AR | NanoBiT® HAEANE

A AERE NanoBiT® i R?

—— NanoBiT® 5 Split i A8LEYRE —

@R E: NanoBiT® RAEERUNLMUNZTERRAR, THETHNELREETHIME.
B/ NanoBiT® ZEAE/N, BEOKMIENS, LoBIT 24MRENREHE.
EiEAEES: NanoBiT® =B T LR A E K RE L REH) Split Fluc % AR%E 100 42, 37°CTF5 1000 fZ,
HIBIZZE /v NanoBiT® #K CVs E1g,
NanoBiT vs. Split Fluc at 21°C
4x107
Fluc 398-544
16.6 kDa S
2 3107 NanoBit
\ SmBIT 8 —aA— Split Firefly
1.3 kDa &
8  2x107-
2
e NanoBiT 5
Qe 2R LgBiT 1x107
17.6 kDa
Fluc 4-398
438kDa | 0 a—a——a—h—h—ah—h——h—h—A
e 12 -1 -10 -9 -8 -7 -6
log[Rapamycin] (M)
—— NanoBiT® #iR5 BiFC f2LLEILE ——
NanoBiT® BiFC
IREEEXRIR NanoLuc® Luciferase
RENBRURL = &
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/e ¥ K
MRS FEEBE EEYER
HESHR L2E, 58, FRLESE, TTEER, BREER, ERIEAE, BSAEER.
mEERES = =
F1be = =



NanoBiT® HARRERRE | THATES

Fiascl, BREERIF TEHIXELRMR -
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Promega tJiRft B2 T
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1A % BRI R B,
EEENNBPEREX
FmER., AERESE
;@1&@#1&?&&}5&%&
o

BRRFERER

HFLREETFTEAR
BTN, ELXImEen
EERSERES, §
ESRESHNEREA
K 58 B SE36, Promega
12 1t FUGENE® & I
it

NanoBiT® & H&iz
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AN,
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BHRNRWINAER
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BRI, . IR,
BRET 1 FRET, @=1]
LSk 384 FiR, &
MHBMEFHINEE., oI
RBBREBEZSHFEHEL

R B 5 B9 AR 5 A
FBE&.

NanoBiT® (¥ EER K
HES, REXRKES,

ERABS,

RPN AR M LR AFOFAERN ., EMOLXBREFERAFBTHE,

“Flexi REFARR—MEREMEXNEARBFIINEDREE. HEZLERPULRFENIRGIMEE Sofl 1 Pmel £
L, AU ERRBRERRN Flexi® HAZEEE, AEEZHNF, ZHERE. 8. REES. Flexi® HAHERIM
barnase EE, ZERETTRHANER DNA R RIFER, BEERNANNMAMFIERS, SHENUREREEARKRE
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ZRBEMANZES | NanoBiT® i RIEERE

ZoJ L sE THNEEREFRLR

MRBEFERARHEE R EMURRARE

MEEHE HEgER 24 SRR B Nano-Glo® BRKES
RiRE MEEEHE Live Cell &3z
(MCs #iff)

EOMEFAIRSR

ERHEEEREAS

NanoBiT® PPl MCS
Starter System
Cat.#N2014

1 each

52 BE A PR I M O 10 B
EcoR |

Sac|
Sgf |

Xba |

Xho |

REMEEARENTESREBURNHEE, B1F
BAMERIPRMEXS BREUR, St BN 89iXF . BES Promega BYERAL/NE . BEEREINL.
T4 EEES . IRFIMENIIES . SRESHFEF RS REUEL GloMax® ML Tl SR LK .

B33 Promega 2t M B S =B S LgBiT 24AHM SmBIT #HAT M C imal N iz
FMENZEANMAES, BRAMAESENTIA Nano-Glo® Live Cell Reagent #&ill & ¥,

5 RELEHEXESNIEM, BRE 2 N EEHEEHREER. i BEARIHRIRE
BESE CTM461 TR,

ARINEE

(O 1-:y= i = Eo

N inRl &= A
FRMERS R A

PRIEXS IR - EMEEER
BAXHA

TR AL A

BRS
R6017
R6061
R6065
R7103
R6181
R6185
R6161
R6165

HITBIR
pBiT1.1-C [TK/LgBIT] Vector
pBiT2.1-C [TK/SmBIT] Vector
pBiT1.1-N [TK/LgBiT] Vector
pBiT2.1-N [TK/SmBIT] Vector
NanoBiT® Negative Control Vector
LgBiT-PRKAR2A Control Vector
SmBIiT-PRKACA Control Vector
Nano-Glo® Live Cell Substrate
Nano-Glo® LCS Dilution Buffer

L
15,000u
1,000u
5,000u
250u
2,000u
10,000u
3,000u
10,000u

IAERES R AHE R
AL *

C iRl & -LgBIiT Rik&H{F

HSV-TK
promoter

Boll 816
N
Amp’ Sqfl 830
PBIT1.1-C [TK/LgBIT]
Vector

(38650p)
LgBIT

o SV40 late
poly(A) signal

Xhol 861

C isRlA -SmBIT Fix &k

HSV-TK
promoter

Bgil 815
Nhel 821

Amp'
PBIT2.1-C [TK/SmBIT]

Vector
(3423bp)

SV40 late
poly(A) signal

N i#F A -LgBiT Rik &k

HSV-TK
promoter

Amp

PBIT1.1-N [TK/LgBIT]

Vector LgBIT

(3858bp)
Xhol 1328
Sacl 1343
EcoRl 1349
Nhel 1362
Boll 1368
Xbal 1374

SV40 lato~LFsel 1393
o poly(A) signal

N FE -SmBIT Fik#H

Ampr


https://wechat.promega.com.cn/content/details61_32129.html

NanoBiT® H#RIZ(EFZ | Flexi MERSK

MR IRIEIRERLZH Flexi® HERATRE

Flexi® RERAR—MEEMEXNERRBFIINERNRES R, HEELERMPUAHENRGIEE Sofl F1 Pmel Eiti L,

TR ERRBXERBDY Flexi® HARZEER, FARFEEMVF, ZHAERE G8 REES.

Flexi® A AL M

barnase £H, ZEFTJKBANEL DNA FERFIER, BERRNANNMEHFERS, SEHENURBREEARETRR
AE, Flexi® #FREAFTELXENEANSESRER N ESNEER, ItH, ZRERTEANESE, WFASHIRME,
T AR B & LRV A,
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MAER g 24 IR BN Nano-Glo® BNENES MAHER R AREIE S
HARRE =A== Live Cell 135 M *
(Flexi® &4k )
protein-
protein- coding protein-
coding region lethal gene coding
region lethal gene region
Sgfl . _Pmel Sgfl Pmel Sqfl Pmel
Flexi® Enzyme . BAHUR
Acceptor Blend ¥k EE $EB ik
+ Flexi® I E—— +
Vector
Antibiotic A Antibiotic B Antibiotic A Antibiotic B Antibiotic B H
resistance resistance resistance resistance resistance g

AEERHFERTIE, FEMMEEL Sofl K1 Pmel, i1 EFTRIXFHARE

124t Flexi® MAEHRENRASEREMAMNREE, R TEARENEIET. 8

RE. B3 BSREMMELRR Flexi® HiXEEBER

HIBX, MEFEFVFE. BT Flexi® HANEATERAELER LoBiT # SmBIT #9 N- it C- HRIESEH, S5&EAHFELE
AR, E: BAXRRFEIESE CTM461 PXREFH,

EHHEEMERENE

NanoBiT™ PPI Flexi®
Starter System

Cat.# N2015

1 each

B3R

C mmaZEaHE

N imR AR
ZIESOERE=4/N

PRMEXSER - EXIEEEA
E{=POE42S

SRR

Flexi FEE B AR

HF AR
pFC34K LgBiT TK-neo Flexi® Vector
pFC36K SmBIT TK-neo Flexi® Vector
pFN33K LgBiT TK-neo Flexi® Vector
pFN35K SmBIT TK-neo Flexi® Vector
NanoBiT™ Negative Control Vector
LgBiT-PRKAR2A Control Vector
SmBIT-PRKACA Control Vector
Nano-Glo® Live Cell Substrate
Nano-Glo® LCS Dilution Buffer
pF4A CMV Flexi® Vector

IR ATIEERR

Flexi® System,
Entry/Transfer
Cat.# C8640

Carboxy Flexi®
System, Transfer
Cat.# C9320

EA
B E Flexi® HiF M= EAEN
FREAH%:
BERREIR, T4 EEES.
Flexi® Enzyme Blend (Sgfl &
Pmel) IREIM R IEE R B P RE

C inm & RIAT N E B FT
EHAES:

B4E T4 EHEE . Flexi® Enzyme
Blend (Sgfl & Pmel) BRI
MBS R & RS Carboxy
Flexi® Enzyme Blend (Sgfl &
EcolCRI).


https://wechat.promega.com.cn/content/details61_32129.html
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FuGENE® HD Transfection Reagent

FUGENE® HD ##ig IR BEFNIERERAR S, BET—IBXR. BSNERS%X, FAEAAGRREMHYRENAS,
HAFERAREMBRES, ERREAEERERE, RARENBONEBAINEETIN, BESE, GR25H, RugEhsd
MREFHHLIOMTE,

RAEIE 40 AL B NEIERE, SIERAMABMTHEE, TmpasE s
BEAMEXYE, SHRERE, RS, BRERIBERPHESR
BIEEE, TEFRIERE, AEMERTREEREI BN T4
T, SMERS.
Lowest
Toxicity
800,000 ~5000 Jilubepin e
Highest
£ % Expregss?:n L4000 301 o] R S 40 1R A
& 600,000 = )
z Lo & SBABR
T 400,000 ¢ =
o H2000 5
E_zoo‘ooo- o Liooo o R
: Lo BRES-EEANE
None Reagent Reagent FuGENE® N
L2K T HD HRIXTABLIRIE
Transfection Reagent
. FEEERIR AR HEK293 MM R LR,
FUGENE® HD #&iXFIARBESNERRIA, FHAMESEH
FIMEN,
Fad g BRS
1ml E2311
FUGENE® HD Transfection Reagent
5x1ml E2312
5x 1ml E2692
FuGENE® 6 Transfection Reagent
0.5ml E2693

GloMax® Discover ZIHER MY Gl M aX

DISCOVER
EEWMER Promega BEFAAEZECEENER. HETH
HEMZ, =. LIMS S EMRSER. BELUHFRNL. K.
UV- TT LIRS, BRET #1 FRET 420,

AISMNBANETEREZRSINSEERN, REBRSHEDN
LIMS iR ER RS,

HSEEE, REES, FLERX TN, EEENEEEMIE,

BERIER, BRIMSENN,

am aRkE BRS

MENEFUTENKERFNEIE, o
GloMax® Discover System 18 GM3000
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GPCR #8E{EM | NanoBiT® AR K3

Establishment of a NanoBiT-Based Cytosolic Ca** Sensor by Optimizing Calmodulin-
Binding Motif and Protein Expression Levels

DOI: 10.14348/molcells.2020.0144

FE—®ET Ca” AENEREANEEHZAEEERAN
5B, FHRAEAEE NanoLuc® EHEES (Nluc) HEREM
— AT E E R 515 RN GECI 588 ke MAAE Ca”'
KFE (Ca” RE) BT,

HMEMSEAXRXTHAE: ¥ SmBIT M LgBiT A3 5EEE
B (CM) # MYLK2S 8 N %8 C iRa
MEEARESR . BZAEN. REAERRAERELRE
HEK293 5§ HEK293T A8 ;

A0\ Nano-Glo® sE a4 X FI (furimazine) , &M%
HiES.

¢ NanoBiT PPI Starter Kit

o EA: £k, CM-SmBIT #1 LgBiT-MYLK2S fH &2
T Ca” REKFEMBFRERT (EESHXREX
x£R) ;

e EB: E5HTHIET, CM-SmBIT #1 LgBiT-MYLK2S £
ENENENEARETERS, REHN ECy &iF.

« B C: BERANEREALETIEM Ca® RENINEZIE,
RIXFE Ga, BENEXEEKEFZA (EGFR) BIAME
hECEREGEMEM (FR Ca™ SREKFRM) , MEX
#3E G, B HI ADRB1 B P MR BN (%R Ca®
REKEREEM) .

B D: Ca” REKFIEMESHMA SRE KFHERE R,
NEREEMZEI SRE-Luc HAMMTIREERQN, &
MEZAERBRANRET, EXREEEEIAREE
BIigA0, ™ ADRB1UBHMBHNEXAREESHLSEC
HZRBR—H,

BRiREA: RE®, HEEE;
qE=FEF, SmBIT;, HIE, LgBIT,

Stimulation

RER, £FQ; 4€ES, Ca;

A. CM-SmBiT/LgBiT-MYLK2S B.  CM-SmBIiT/LaBIT-MYLK2S
127 8
=210 57
i i
6 £4
g4 g3
S 21 %2 ECs = 19.32 nM
o a1
0 10 20 30 40 o
Time (min) Basal-9 -8 -7 6 -5 -4
5-HT [Log, M]
c CM-SmBIT/LgBIT-MYLK2S
ADRB1 EGFR
I :; Veh
5 12 - =) " ven.
2 10 TS0 10 “ EGF (10 ng/ml)
28 £8
g0 g
S 4 S 4
32 32
% 10 20 30 40 0 10 20 30 40
Time (min) Time (min)
D.

14
EI

L

SRE-luc (fold)
cmao 8 BEES
e

2,

E

0

&
e

ELEN

vo‘*? & &

11



https://www.molcells.org/journal/view.html?doi=10.14348/molcells.2020.0144

NanoBiT® iRl | RAS 5 S @IRHFR

Specific inhibition of oncogenic RAS using cell-permeable RAS-binding domains

DOI

. https://doi.org/10.1016/j.chembiol.2021.04.013

Rit—MABZERME RAS £241 (RBD) BISEMN RASIIHIR, BRMAMESSEMREMFINSHNABRNEE, =
SHEDH RAS SBNEFHEEIER, NTXSHh KRAS REEREH L IETEELE.

>

p-AKT + p-ERK levels
(relative to vehicle)

12

%% 1§ cRaf (51-131) , KRAS, HRAS B} NRAS & DNA,
FA Flexi 5RfE R 43 NanoBiT® PPl #i4K, @13 LI E
7£ KRAS B N i %0 LgBiT F17E cRaf-RBD £ C i 70
SmBIT S TRIENKNE;

MR EEIR, B X LgBiT-KRAS; 1R LgBiT-PRKAR2A;
LgBiT-RAS + cRaf-RBD-SmBIT = LgBiT-PRKAR2A +
SmBIT-PRKACA;

BFERRE, BIBREOBWENAEMNE, EMEMEIFIR
o, HE L REARLHT;

BEEMERAEFAELTE 40-80% BIFELS AL 1 /N0T;
AN Nano-Glo® SEAEEMIEF 5 £4, Fi&F Glomax®-
Discover IE & NES.

NanoBiT® PPI Flexi® Starter System
Nano-Glo® Live Cell Assay System

RBD RBD* RBD*-CPP

-1,

competitive
inhibition
RAS-GTP

RBD other domains
RAS-effectors
(Raf,-PI3K, RalGEF)

A: §F%EH T RBD #] CPP MIREAES, SETAMGIER, BI=fGPER (Pen-cRaf-v1, GET-cRaf-v1 1 MAP-
cRaf-v1) BT &TL, CPP-RBDs #1 RAS Z B HIENMEIER.

B: Pen-cRaf-vl 2—#;Z RAS #I#IF, oI AE@E 5P RAS SRR R,
C: Pen-cRaf-v1-SmBiT & I2/5, LgBIiT-KRAS-G12V RiXAMMBIE L RESEMIRE, M LgBIT-PRKAR2A (XER) XA
B EESEMSAIRE , IE8A Pen-cRaf-v1-SmBIT ZX4H RS M A ERESN LgBiT-KRAS fiE.

B.
Pen-cRaf-vl
MAP-cRaf.v1-Aa SBSAEBEA
Pen-cRaf-v1-AA -
20GET-cRafv1-A4

r=071(p=0.0001)

oo

KRAS-G12D
KRAS-WT

29
28
00
wy

3%
NN

0s

3 N

0.0 | SETCRAVI | MAP<Ratvi | e
00 05 10 00 05 10

Luminescence
(relative to vehicle)

NRAS-G12V

Control

HRAS-G12V

C.
ICsp (UM) [Cytoselic cencantration] (AM)
-'_'_'- 300£113
28728 4
0 10 =20 Pen-cRat1 A
e 22 M 4s
&0
3
Pen-cRaf-v1 (WT) LgBiT- £ 60 e we
Pen-cRaf-v1 (AA) R AN ‘a § 40-
Bl-2852 ® H
BI-2853 1 e .
3 3 ™ ns =" 5
3144 Luminescence o _[;_ I |
Kobe-0065 SmBiT-tagged ligand expression (+) (=) (-} (-} (-}
Rigoesertib [PencRatv1-SmBITI(WM) 0 0 3 § 10
AMGS510 B LgBiT-KRAS-G12V

| LgBiT-PREKARZA


https://doi.org/10.1016/j.chembiol.2021.04.013

AWEHR | NanoBiT® IR AK A

SARS-CoV-2 S1 NanoBiT: A nanoluciferase complementation-based biosensor to rapidly
probe SARS-CoV-2 receptor recognition

DOl : 10.1016/j.bi0s.2021.113122

FE—RETEMRNMBEEYERSE, BTRNFSHAIRPEESHEZBNXBEEIER, PULRBBE IS SARS-
CoV-2 MR Z T TRNAKMNERNIRSHMHNHE.

« MEMEEOREHMA: H NanoBiT RANR N EILE LgBiT I SmBIT, 5355 SARS-CoV-2 S BRI Spike S1 4544
10 ACE2 SMEMRI SRR IAZKR: LgBiT-S1 #1 SmBIT-ACE2,
MR RS ¥ LgBiT-S1. SmBIT-ACE2 5 &t #5 = HEK293 A,

o HHTEXRERN,

B.
LgBiT
"l
= Fd ‘%;) “Nal
— =)
Furimazine S=1\12)
— J
]
Spike S1

o B A: BEEEXEEBONEIETET SmBIT-ACE2/S1-LgBIT BEMER=NII8E, BEIRZ A SARS-CoV-2 S1-NanoBiT,
. B-C: &4 RBD s{ oAt ACE2 o] Bt =% S1-LgBiT 5 ACE2 B E/ER, SEIRSERES 2MNERBMIRE,

>
w
o

~ 1.5%10% 5 2.0%10% _. 5x10%+
S z 3
3 iy x
= =3 15
£ §1.5x105- £ 410
S 1.0x1054
8 o 8 3x10°
i 1.0x10%4 g
£ £ 2¢10%
£ 4]
5 sl 3 5,0x10° 3
E 2 2 1x10%4
3 § g
]
- 0.04 0.0- = 0
SmBIT-ACE2 - - + + LSS Nl = N il * * SARS-CoV-2-51 NanoBiT - . + P
S$1-LgBIT . + i + RBO (bg) O 0 5 1 0.1 ACEZ (ua) o o 5 1 od
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https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pmc/articles/PMC7921772/

NanoBiT® RN | REHR

+  SARS-CoV-2 S1-NanoBiT &#)1& %28 850540 M) I 55 & #9 P AR K F

g 100 & T &
e
)
=}
2
b
®
£ 50+
5
£
=
K] 171 =
2 @
0 T T T T T
22¥85% £335285%8
2 2 s = © o s T 3 2 =2 28
o % o = s 3 8- ¥
b1 -
Neon-neutralizing Ab Neutralizing Ab

+ %I SARS-CoV-2 S1-NanoBiT £#)& =R F 12 Z AT SARS-CoV-2 PG B S ISR SN AT T XL
B (B AR B), M7 XMALN 5 ERMELE RBD BEBAKTAKFREES , BRI 75 58 B/m B ERBIERIE
SRR, MAPRNTENERBXERY (B C), XFEXMATHINE T ZEMERBEA RSPV ECHOIA,

A B. C
51 NanoBiT Biosensor Spike S SARS-Cov-2 Pseudotyped Lentivirus Y =0.7230"X - 0.009882
1.04 1.5+ 4 Rsquared: 0.9586
E ’ 8 5 P <0.0001
1.0
: 1. g
m
3 0.5 3 =
! Lo 3 o)
k =
3 )
0.0 0.0
RN » g 0.0 v v
ﬁ?ﬁ@fﬁfﬁ gfﬁ@ﬁﬁ@ﬁ 00 05 0
’ Spike S SARS-Cov-2 Pseudotyped Lentivirus
Antibody Concentration Antbody Concentration Pl

SARS-CoV-2 S1-NanoBiT £MERXFBHNES B HFMELE T EF NanoLuc EAMIIREERRBEL EHIEAMBEE - HEH
EfFANTRSAY I E SR LNEND,
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ERTRE | NanoBiT® AR

Rapid Quantification of C. difficile Glutamate Dehydrogenase and Toxin B (TcdB) with
a NanoBiT Split-Luciferase Assay.

DOI: 10.1021/acs.analchem.1c05206

Affimer

PO Ihieid-
BERERSE (CD) B—HEIBNEFHEXERRE, 255 .Y
ERENERTE, FRERRENEFRAE, BiRE— .
ARSI HORERN (POCT) ELNASIEIE MR E R, e

C. difficile =
AHRNENEF L H—RREISUEE CDI 2 BB R emi’; / loD=441M
POCTO -‘-'/\-’ 00 0 1 10 100 1000 1000C

419;{1% Toxin (pM)

Wi &S E R -Affimers MK IINEEREERIEER BN A EYIREY - SRBRESE (GDH) f1§XB (TxB) . FHA
NanoBiT® AR EMEER, #H—FFiT CDI Hl 4,

1. fERERRIATANL
KaH Affimers (ARNIERRREALEAER) NERB[WERFHN pET28a HFRUEXHATE BL21* (DE3) A, KEHE
MRTVE (RERETR) NHARECERGTE T7 88, SSRENALENEL, WERE, #EFE -80°C,

2. I RAIRRALE
LgBiT. SmBIT &R AR EASE GDH HEMAZR 384 FLIRPIHITIHE, ABMA Nano-Glo® #ilIiXH, REVKHIE.

NanoBiT® PPI Starter Systems

binding protein  target K, 11SE . kax SE4 K, = SE
3 M~ s7) x10 s7) x10 nM
1. FEMRETLAESED (F1) ( ) O (nM)
Affimer 4 GDH 4.4+0.8 8.1+0.1 19+3.2
® 3
2. 33 NanoBiT® EXREABERNTES Affimer 18 TxB 14+3 38+ 11 26+26
. A-B: {5/ 45 + S-E3 EENRECERNERHES Affimer 45 TxB 77+12  94:03  13%24
E{] TxB ggﬁﬂg%o Nanobody E3 TxB 10+1 25+0.2 25+0.04
o oo — N Nanobody 7F TxB 28+0.5 9.0+0.1 33+6.1
« EC: i GDH EREAS IR R GDH RBMEEME K. Y
A. B C.
R P 18/E3 g PP, z P * »
2 i = 10007 5 4.+ 563 © 5
= . E  45-L+18-5 yd 5 % * L4 +4-5
s = + 45-L +§-TF I e o 1007 = Ld+54
s . ® L.7F + S.E3 s
3w I s 3 100 e 18-L+sTF . 3
E [+ 4 4 (i3
2 g z
= . o 8 101
:" 18/7F E 104 =
3 x Y ;
[ 2 > > /
! FEEME RS EFEN TR 1= - - : e 4 . ' 4
EEEE Eﬁ%ﬁ d3az9a4d ﬁﬁgg 52 ﬁﬁz—gi 0.00010.001 0.01 01 1 10 0001 001 01 1 10 100
P T I I S e R TxB [ nM GDH / nM
4399 2389 2333223% 2358 3% 23%%
TxB sensor combinations
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NanoBiT® H#iRMH | £ 2B HR

2. 3 NanoBiT® X EMIERNES
. A-C: XF TxB, 0.5nM S-E3 + 1 nM L-45 HHRENREALE, RAECHER TxB iRE THEBUX,
e ED-F: 8nM4-S +8nM4-L HE% GDH M RETF,

A. B. C.
1071 = 2nM E *20m g
. ; 'SMM = 10001 < 1nm e
* 0.9 nl - 3
1041 « 0.25nM ;, - 3135".?«1 °
* 0,125 nM 5 * 0,125 nM = 3
2 100 - &
= 3 g
3 :
=
= 10 z
z =
= E
= &
g 1
0.0001 0.001 004 04 1 10 0.00010.001 001 01 1 10
TxB / nM TxB / nM
D. E
£ n £
H] kol
200
B i
= -
o =
1
z 3 £
- 100 @
3 =
z :
x 0 3
E &
0.001 001 01 1 10 100 0.001 001 01 1 10 100 4S1nM
GDHJ nM GDH/ nM

3. RMREEMIREY TxB 1 GDH B8
+  GDH # TxB MBI R AESEED 51299 250 57 1300 5.
 TxB 89 1300 f5{5 5152 44 fM LoD Ri£% A LE7E NanoBiT® &M & M ER 2] f RAEEIT.

A. B.
intra-assay interassay
* GDH TxB
107+« TxB
sensitivity (LoD) 44 fM 190 fM
quantifiable range 0.1-1000 pM 1-100 pM
; 108 % recovery 88-105% 99-101%
% CV 3-25%" 11-20%
GDH
1081 L s e sensitivity (LoD) 4.5 pM 14 pM
551 01 & 10 00 60016000 R TR R quantifiable range 0.01-10 nM 0.1-10 nM
01 0. 1 1 ¥ X X
Toxin / pM Antigen | nM % recovery 100% 101-102%
% CV 1-10% 19-24%*

% CV precision metrics > 20% only at the limit of quantification.

AIFIEFHETE T AIRERE EYAREY GDH 1 TedB 8 Affimers (13 kDa IFRZIREHERER) , EAITIHT CDI 2k
will, HENSHRHE (RERERE) —RENSSEBONMA NanoBiT ABEEARBONPE, ENES FEFNEEN
MRS EEEMAE RS,
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An interaction between SLC35A1 and ST3Gal4 is differentially affected by CDG-causing
mutations in the SLC35A17 gene.

DOI: 10.1016/j.bbrc.2022.10.019

ARRVBENRHEE ST3Gal4 (—MHALHMEVKTEREZE) RE 55 4R SLCI/A1 (BERKEN) HEMER, MURXHM
XEERESEARERENIER P RIEER.

Plasmid Primers Backbone plasmid
NL-ST3GAL4 FP: pBIT1.1-N[TK/LgBiT]
TGTGCCAGACTATGCCGGGATGGTCAGCAAGTCCC
RP:
TCTGGCCAGCTAGCCTCAGAAGGACGTGAGG
NS-ST3GAL4 FP: pBIT2.1-N[TK/SmBIT]
TGTGCCAGACTATGCCGGGATGGTCAGCAAGTCCC
RP:

TCTGGCCAGCTAGCCTCAGAAGGACGTGAGG

1. HREIESR: B4R HEK293T 4if, SRAFERMILRR SLCI5AT TRECHIAM,

2. FREIME: BHEEA ST3Gad MEARAE NanoBiT® IA/NTE, HEKAEN; RIEBFERMNRETE SLCI5AT HIER
5 NanoBiT® A Rt & SRR T BI 5 p3R1E.

3. NanoBiT®#&l: #EfHIR, A FUGENE® HD B3R F# TSR, NEFERALTMBESRR, MAKLMEF, GloMax®
Discover ZIEIERICRENES .,

«  NanoBiT® PPl System
+ Nano-Glo® Live Cell Assay System

+  SLC35A1 #] ST3Gal4 £5EH HEK293T A8 h BE kB,
T156R =LA S ST3Gal4 HEIFIEEA NanoLuc® BEHIF2E S B A EHE ML,

A. B. A. B.
Beang T g T E "
#2000 : 10 o = § N
- i —y i
= —— - i l L E
”"w . S, T Sy I
éfﬁ_fgyfﬁ_ 3f&yjifg f#yfffff?cfﬁr ﬁf fﬁ ff ﬁ? ;ﬁ gﬁ ﬁy Ff &
o ég - J; ¥ ﬁf ﬁy §§ ey a4 T & & & & & &
1. HEK293T AP B4R SLC35A1 /] ST3Gal4 ZiEHEEE A 2. B4R (WT) MZRER (T156R F E196K) SLC35A1 TS
NanoBiT® HM4 R, ST3Gal4 7£ HEK293T 4 B E{EF K NanoBiT® A4k
(A) FREEHRASTHELIAMEN RN RLU E. (A) FrEEHRASTBREIBEMERRE RLU &,
(B) FMIKAMTINL HERMEN N RANTENEFTENL  (B) AUKARNFELERE RN R TIALET BN
R, BEREESILXIRAIEM 10 FHKE, R, REIFEEESHXIRAEM 10 FHXKFE,
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NanoBiT® AR REX= M | @RFIE
FrmylE

NanoBiT® PPI Starter Systems
(* NanoBiT® ZHAE{EA MBI BIPRMERT IR - EMBEEREANHE)

VT HAg BRS
NanoBiT® PPl MCS Starter System 1 each N2014
NanoBiT® PPl Flexi® Starter System 1 each N2015
NanoBiT® PPI Control Pair (FKBP, FRB)* 1 each N2016
Nano-Glo® jE AR MXF =
P F4g BRS
100 assays N2011
Nano-Glo® Live Cell Assay System 1,000assays N2012
10,000assays N2013
L REN R NanoBiT® $548 X R &I N 118
VT g BRS
5,000u R6011
EcoR |
15,000u R6017
1,000u R6061
Sac |
5,000u R6065
Sqf | 250u R7103
2,000u R6181
Xba |
10,000u R6185
3,000u R6161
Xho |
10,000u R6165
Flexi® 5ERE B E R HIME M 1156
VT g BRS
Flexi® System, Entry/Transfer 5 entry and 20 transfer reactions C8640
Carboxy Flexi® System, Transfer 50 transfer reactions C9320
BRESELREN
~m H4g BRS
ml E2311
FuGENE® HD Transfection Reagent
5x 1ml E2312
1ml E2691
FuGENE?® 6 Transfection Reagent 5x 1ml E2692
0.5ml E2693
FRFLARIEARAX
VT HAg BRS
GloMax® Discover System 18 GM3000
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HnBXrmyIR

NanoBiT® SARBIRARHEX= R

HiFEErm
e PR g BRS
50 preps A1330
o » o 1E 45 HERLL 20 DR
\é\gztaerrqn Plus SV Minipreps DNA Purification T8 1-200g T B S H0 A 7S R B L DNA; 250 preps A1460
EEB LK ESE A FER DNA,
1,000 preps A1465
TI7E 15 AEh R4k DNA FERsl PCR 741 50 preps A9281
DNA F B EIERFIX 95%, RERZRTEIX 15u1;
i fl B 3T i3 NRE, )
Wizard® SV Gel and PCR Clean-Up System ;g?gzsA FRMSENFERR 700 THE, # 250 preps A9282
i) DNA TTEEATEMRANF. =E. iR,
PRHIMEEE T AR R | BIESE, 1,000 preps A9285
500u( BIRE ) M1794
RiE: oJATF 5. 3 HFEXRIH DNABARER;
T4 DNA E#E 12 10x RAEWR; 100u M1801
FmENE | HRERIE,
500u M1804
REXRSKERRIAHZ
P PR g BRS
e F A 600pl B 3ml AE A DA
HEIX 15ug BIFEKL DNA; 100 )% A1223
ARAQEMFNATRERERR, AFERAELR
PureYield™ Plasmid Miniprep System # DNA FEYEHK. RNA MIRSREITE;
FERFREEERE, TERRELEHKIBENE
PR, FRFEHR, AUTEES,;
EESRETRN KT A0S OSE; 250 % A1222

TJERABLOHEREERE.

ERHEEERAREXER

T A Z4BIE NanoLuc® F 3¢ RESR AN A AHTAZA4BTHER: SREEERRRARN AR TAZHETH Lumit™ RERNRARRER,

RS, BFEMH.
El 0 ] ]
- Ty = L W %" W
F' B rﬁé‘.ﬁ} v ';\-'q _._F;a"ﬁ'.f;-!:_.lé
Ao e
m%@ LA
Bftann (8] b JL

BRPEANR T EAREAEERITIA Nano-  BRDEANBT Promega SHEIHEAFS -Lumit™
FEFEANSIBATERFRAEAABENRGAM BT HAM NanoBRET™ HAMRMBAEBMON  SERNNERE, A%, 5 ELISAHLKKEUR
fR. W NanoLuc® BANBFEM, TMUBRMHE  HaloTag® pull down R4, BB SURNA, ERRET, ESBRERK, BRARHRSIEN
HEZHEIREN EENA,

WREERANET Nanoluc® BN EEHNEMNAMURE
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